

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 6900 / 2017

Jugal Kishore Thr Lrs

----Appellant

Versus

Laxmi Narain

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. M.M. Ranjan.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. B.L. Agarwal.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

08/01/2018

Mr. B.L. Agarwal accepts notices on behalf of the respondent, hence service on respondent is complete.

Heard counsel for the parties on stay application.

If the appellant pay 50% amount of arrears of rent as determined by the learned trial court within a period of two months, remaining 50% of the arrears of rent shall remain stayed till disposal of the appeal. It is made clear that the appellant shall pay the regular monthly rent to the respondent as fixed by the learned trial court.

Record of the court below be also summoned.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J.