

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 6900/2017

Jugal Kishore Through LRs

----Appellant

Versus

Laxmi Narain

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rajat Ranjan

For Respondent(s) : Mr. B.L. Agarwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

30/07/2025

The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre of this Court on 01.09.2025 to explore the possibility of amicable settlement to resolve the present dispute.

List the matter after culmination of mediation proceedings along with mediation report.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J